

Shri. Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh Memorial Medical College, Amravati.



Phone No: 0721 – 2552353 E Mail ID: drpdmmc2007@rediffmail.com

Fax No: 0721 – 2552353 Web ID: www.pdmmc.edu.in

PDMMC/SS/ 60 8 3 / 2024

Dated :- 28/08/2024

Revised Fees Structure for M.B.B.S. Course 2024-25

Sr. No.	Particular	for 2024-25 Amount	Remarks Mode of Payments
02	Tuition Fees per year		
а	For 85% Seats (Open)\$	10,25,000/-	D.D. in favour of Dean, Dr. P.D.M.M.C. Amravati
b	@ For OBC Category	10,25,000/- (Including development fees Rs. 93,182/-)	
С	For VJ / NT / SBC Category	93,182/-	
d	For SC / ST Category	Nil Subject to submission of all the required documents	
е	15% NRI quota	51,25,000/-	
	15% Institutional quota	30,75,000/-	
03	*College Caution Money	1,00,000/- refundable	D.D. in favour of Dean, Dr. P.D.M.M.C. Amravat
04	*S.A.M.C. Fee (Student Association)	30,000/-	D.D. in favour of Dean, Dr. P.D.M.M.C. Amravat
05	* University Eligibility Fee	Fees will be collected after last CAP round as per the university direction	
06	# Hostel fee Boys/Girls	Displayed later on	
07	# Hostel Caution Money		

- 1) \$ Fees concession for SEBC category candidates will be given as per the direction of Govt. of Maharashtra.
- 2) @ Tuition fees for OBC & EWS category (Those who have Income certificate below Rs. 8,00,000/-) Rs. 5,59,100/-
- 3) *Applicable to students of all category / quota.
- 4) # Hostel is compulsory for all admitted students.
- 5) As per Govt. of Maharashtra GR dt. 19/07/2024, regarding female candidates belongs to EWS, SEBC, OBC (Family income below Rs. 8,00,000/-) charge only **Development fees Rs. 93,182**/- and Tuition fees is subject to approval of concerned authority.
- NOTE: Tuition fees for 2024-25 approved by Fees Regulating Authority on 26/08/2024. The above mentioned tuition fees may get revised subject to approval by Fees Regulating Authority Govt. of Maharashtra.



DEAN, Dr. P. D. M. Medical College, Amravati